		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	TRADEMARKS ONLY			
То	To the Honorable Commissione of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
	in Gerin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Schneider Electric SA		
[] Corn	oridual(s)  eral Partnership  Deration - State  or Company of France	Internal Address: 40 Avenue Andre Morizet,		
Additiona	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ੴNo	City: Boulogne Billancourt		
3. Nature ⊠ Assi	of conveyance:	State/Country: France ZIP: 92100  Individual citizenship:  Association General Partnership		
Ĭ.	urity Agreement	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: ☑ Other: Company of France		
Executio	on date: June 5, 1997	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 图 Yes 日 No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment.)		
4. Applica	ation number(s) or registration number(s)	Additional namets) and addresstes) attached? ☐ Yes 💍 No		
A. Trade	mark Application No(s).  Additional numbers a	B. Trademark registration No(s).  781,999 985,809 1,415,646 896,791 1,167,050 1,482,058 1,507,885		
	and address of party to whom correspondence og document should be sent:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Shapiro and Shapiro Suite 1701 1100 Wilson Boulevard Arlington, VA 22209	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$ 190.00  IX Enclosed  IX Charge any deficiency in enclosed fee to deposit account  I Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
07/28/1998   SHABAZZ (	00000029 781999 DO NOT US 40.00 DP	SE THIS SPACE		
02 FC: 482 9. Statem <i>To the</i>	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Rona	ald E. Shapiro Carololel	July 24, 1998		
Total	Name of Person Signing S number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments and document:		

## ARD 7-30-98

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

Schneider Electric SA, a company organized under the laws of France, whose address is 40 Avenue Andre Morizet, 92100 Boulogne Billancourt, France, as assignee of the registrations listed on the attached Schedule A, designates Shapiro and Shapiro (Reg. No. 18,810), of 1100 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 1701. Arlington, Virginia 22209, as its representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks covered by these registrations may be served.

SCHNEIDER/ELECTRIC SA

Date: June 5, 1998

By: /// Juan Pedro Salazar

Legal Director

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Issue Date
SOLENARC	781,999	December 22, 1964
MG and Design	896,791	August 18, 1970
MERLIN GERIN and Design	985,809	June 11, 1974
FLUARC	1,167,050	September 1, 1981
MASTERPACT	1,415,646	November 4, 1986
COMPACT	1,482,058	March 22, 1988
EPS 2.000	1,507,885	October 11, 1988

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0219 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Merlin Gerin ("ASSIGNOR"), a company organized under the laws of

the France, having a place of business at Rue Henri Tarze, Grenoble, France, owns the

trademarks and the United States trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A;

and

WHEREAS, Schneider Electric SA ("ASSIGNEE"), a company organized under the

laws of France, having a place of business at 40 Avenue Andre Morizet, 92100 Boulogne

Billancourt, France, desires to acquire all rights to the trademarks and the trademark

registrations listed on the attached Schedule A and the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has

sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer,

and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the trademarks and the trademark registrations

listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the trademarks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to

sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns,

and legal representatives.

RECORDED: 07/24/1998

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by

its duly authorized officer, effective as of the 5th day of June, 1997.

MERLIN/GERIN

3y: \_ / / |

Juan Pedro Salazar Legal Director

Legal Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0220